
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  86 12/12/2024

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1902 Bushville Plantation

P. O. Box 7,  Arnaudville  La  70512

 2024 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1902A - Owner: Gaiennie Family, LLC

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1902A Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 086-0093  627.0  62.7  49.8  58.0  16.1  14.19  88.14  11.66  9.49  33.12  124.05  124.05  480.0  47.000 

 2 086-0099  483.0  48.3  50.8  68.7  19.2  16.59  86.41  15.57  12.73  23.30  191.96  191.96  477.0  2.000 

 3 086-0150  441.0  44.1  54.2  66.2  18.7  16.02  85.67  15.87  12.96  19.11  204.33  204.33  418.0  6.000 

 4 086-0277  406.0  40.6  51.0  66.2  18.7  16.02  85.67  15.67  12.87  19.66  202.41  202.41  395.0  3.000 

 5 086-0312  351.0  35.1  47.6  66.3  18.8  16.04  85.32  15.76  13.01  18.87  206.80  206.80  336.0  4.000 

 6 086-0331  418.0  41.8  57.8  60.8  17.6  14.78  83.98  15.41  12.39  16.22  199.10  199.10  401.0  4.000 

 7 086-0343  502.0  50.2  58.8  66.9  18.9  16.18  85.61  16.44  13.28  17.95  210.53  210.53  487.0  4.000 

 8 086-0352  444.0  44.4  54.2  64.1  18.7  15.52  82.99  15.85  12.53  19.24  193.79  193.79  437.0  2.000 

 9 086-0362  514.0  51.4  57.4  62.7  18.0  15.22  84.56  15.29  12.17  20.04  187.42  187.42  507.0  2.000 

 10 086-0406  512.0  51.2  51.6  61.2  17.9  14.86  83.02  14.32  11.18  24.72  161.54  161.54  486.0  8.000 

 11 086-0432  432.0  43.2  51.0  66.5  19.0  16.08  84.63  15.77  12.74  20.80  196.25  196.25  428.0  1.000 

 12 086-0442  421.0  42.1  48.8  63.9  18.6  15.47  83.17  15.19  12.08  21.91  182.26  182.26  414.0  2.000 

 13 086-0461  336.0  33.6  49.2  63.6  18.5  15.41  83.30  15.77  12.75  17.31  203.46  203.46  328.0  2.000 

 14 086-0483  373.0  37.3  50.4  65.9  18.9  15.94  84.34  16.00  13.02  18.35  206.43  206.43  365.0  2.000 

 15 086-0490  445.0  44.5  58.8  64.1  18.6  15.52  83.44  16.39  13.03  16.05  208.40  208.40  437.0  2.000 

 16 086-0556  455.0  45.5  53.6  67.7  19.1  16.36  85.65  16.08  13.10  19.96  204.50  204.50  448.0  2.000 

 17 086-0593  414.0  41.4  51.8  66.6  18.9  16.11  85.24  15.90  12.98  19.44  203.93  203.93  395.0  5.000 

 18 086-0618  475.0  47.5  53.2  66.1  18.9  15.99  84.60  15.71  12.60  21.24  192.41  192.41  457.0  5.000 

 19 086-0730  388.0  38.8  53.0  64.9  19.1  15.68  82.09  16.40  12.95  17.39  203.80  203.80  380.0  2.000 

**AVERAGE **  445.0  44.5  52.8  64.7  18.5  15.67  84.70  5.526  15.47  12.47  20.37  192.72  192.72  425.1 

TRACT NO.: 1902A CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 192.72
Ct

TRS:  192.72

PH

 1 086-0093  83,160  33,240  49,920  24.9600  4,810.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-188 V99-LAI Y

 2 086-0099  90,400  44,680  45,720  22.8600  4,405.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-48 V99-117 Y

 3 086-0150  85,940  35,520  50,420  25.2100  4,858.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-95 V99-89 Y

 4 086-0164  91,420  46,180  45,240  22.6200  4,359.3 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-42 V99-43 Y

 5 086-0274  91,100  44,420  46,680  23.3400  4,498.1 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-41 V99-20 Y

 6 086-0277  86,180  34,640  51,540  25.7700  4,966.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-139 V99-117 Y

 7 086-0312  95,380  46,460  48,920  24.4600  4,713.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-35 V99-36 Y

 8 086-0317  87,480  30,380  57,100  28.5500  5,502.2 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-231 V99-76 Y

 9 086-0331  88,340  42,740  45,600  22.8000  4,394.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-45 V99-LAS Y

 10 086-0343  99,340  49,720  49,620  24.8100  4,781.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-32 V99-11 Y

 11 086-0349  86,000  35,940  50,060  25.0300  4,823.8 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-240 V99-132 Y

 12 086-0352  94,760  46,620  48,140  24.0700  4,638.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-42 V99-43 Y
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 13 086-0362  93,300  44,400  48,900  24.4500  4,712.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-41 V99-20 Y

 14 086-0394  84,140  32,760  51,380  25.6900  4,951.0 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-113 V99-88 Y

 15 086-0406  84,360  34,060  50,300  25.1500  4,846.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-95 V99-LAZ Y

 16 086-0412  90,400  35,720  54,680  27.3400  5,269.0 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-94 V99-131 Y

 17 086-0432  89,940  44,280  45,660  22.8300  4,399.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-41 V99-20 Y

 18 086-0442  96,360  45,940  50,420  25.2100  4,858.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-42 V99-43 Y

 19 086-0457  80,840  31,880  48,960  24.4800  4,717.8 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-70 V99-77 Y

 20 086-0461  78,240  32,780  45,460  22.7300  4,380.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-101 V99-LAN Y

 21 086-0470  80,300  32,680  47,620  23.8100  4,588.7 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-113 V99-88 Y

 22 086-0483  72,100  33,600  38,500  19.2500  3,709.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-206 V99-13 Y

 23 086-0490  87,200  34,020  53,180  26.5900  5,124.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-182 V99-LAY Y

 24 086-0500  89,360  34,840  54,520  27.2600  5,253.5 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-164 V99-123 Y

 25 086-0556  79,620  31,920  47,700  23.8500  4,596.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-70 V99-77 Y

 26 086-0577  93,080  35,820  57,260  28.6300  5,517.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-178 V99-43 Y

 27 086-0593  84,900  34,460  50,440  25.2200  4,860.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-192 V99-99 Y

 28 086-0618  88,900  33,600  55,300  27.6500  5,328.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-78 V99-LAI Y

 29 086-0690  95,060  47,440  47,620  23.8100  4,588.7 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-32 V99-LAW Y

 30 086-0730  92,320  44,000  48,320  24.1600  4,656.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-42 V99-LAW Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  2,639,920  1,154,740  1,485,180  742.5900  143,112.2  85,867.32 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1902A GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 2,639,920  1,154,740  1,485,180  742.5900  143,112.2  85,867.32 

 62,071,020  24,966,640  37,104,380  18,552.1900  3,814,838.6  2,288,903.16  16.30  13.03  17.88  205.63  205.63 

 5.526  15.47  12.47  20.37  192.72  192.72

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 192.72  742.59

HG

TONS

 3.509 

 192.72
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  86 12/12/2024

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2024 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1902A  / Gaiennie Family, LLC  18,552.19  3,814,838.6  205.63 18,552.19  0.00  14,088.28  2,288,903.16

1902B  / Gaiennie Family, LLC  302.61  59,632.2  197.06 302.61  0.00  162.62  35,779.32

1902D  / Darby Properties  1,044.76  194,927.7  186.58 1,044.76  0.00  504.49  116,956.62

1902F  / Fuselier Properties, LLC  1,820.94  340,040.6  186.74 1,820.94  0.00  1,086.65  204,024.36

FARMER Grand Total:  21,720.50  4,409,439.1  203.01 15,842.04 0.00 21,720.50  2,645,663.46

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 2,639,920  1,154,740  1,485,180  742.5900  143,112.2  85,867.32  15.47  12.47  20.37  192.72  192.72

 72,766,900  29,325,900  43,441,000  21,720.5000  4,409,439.1  2,645,663.46  16.14  12.90  18.11  203.01  203.01

 72,328,720  27,566,740  44,761,980  22,380.9900  4,296,597.1  2,577,958.26  15.30  12.33  19.67  191.98  191.98 

 5,519,398,200  2,111,885,220  3,407,512,980  1,703,756.4900  355,857,323.1  213,514,393.86  16.29  13.12  17.44  208.87  208.87 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 30 

 858 

 24.7530 

 25.3153  0.00

 786 

 61,131 

 28.4745 

 27.8706 

 0.996

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.17  0.14  0.70 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 0.581 -0.15 -0.23  0.67

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

108.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 418 

 15,842 

 21,720.5000  25,700 84.52%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

108.00%  22,380.9900 

 1,703,756.4900  1,992,211

 20,520

 85.52%

(1,861)

Tons

 742.59

HG-Farmer

TONS

 5.526 

 3.879 

 4.530 

 3.298 

Y-T-D
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